www.celeroton.com Datasheet CC-550-7500-Rev05 / August 2021 1/3
CC-550-7500
Converter for driving ultra-high-speed turbo compressors in fuel cells systems.
 Operation of turbo compressor from wide output voltage range of
the fuel cell or battery (300–500 VDC)
 Rated output power: 7.5 kW
 Sensorless speed control up to 300,000 rpm
 Protection class IP67

HV supply cable CC-550-7500 PowerLok 4.0 connector, shielded 4 mm2 cable
2 m (open ends)
Ordering information Article number
CC-550-7500.ST1.MC1.SC1 4030072
CC-550-7500.ST1.MC1.SC2 4030074
CC-550-7500.ST1.MC2.SC1 4030077
CC-550-7500.ST1.MC3.SC1 4030087
CC-550-7500.ST2.MC1.SC1 4030078
CC-550-7500.ST2.MC1.SC2 4030076
Supply cable CC-550-7500 1 m (open ends) 4080039
Service cable CC-550-7500 1 m (open ends) 4080040
HV supply cable CC-550-7500 2 m (open ends) 4080043
Drawing in mm (inch)
299.6 (11.795)